
Location:
Funct. Class:
County:
Site Names:

Idaho Transportation Department

00272, Star Road

U Minor Arterial
STAR RD  0.8 Mi. S of SH-44

MAWET:
MAWDT:

Num Days:

 9,485

 10,115
 7,911

Ada (1)
MADT:

Monthly Volume Calendar

 31

 4,646

 4,954
 3,876

 4,839

 5,161
 4,035

Asc DesRoadway

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

- 1 2 3 4 5 6

Road - 9,411 9,570 9,898 9,759 10,597 8,121

S DIR - 4,861 4,890 5,054 4,946 5,309 4,075

N DIR - 4,550 4,680 4,844 4,813 5,288 4,046

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

6,883 9,536 9,885 9,686 10,186 10,943 9,466

3,560 4,893 5,076 4,886 5,189 5,473 4,831

3,323 4,643 4,809 4,800 4,997 5,470 4,635

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

7,627 9,859 10,036 10,019 10,532 10,496 8,545

3,948 5,080 5,144 5,178 5,371 5,300 4,304

3,679 4,779 4,892 4,841 5,161 5,196 4,241

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

6,746 9,862 10,097 9,981 10,241 10,684 9,011

3,513 5,120 5,203 5,137 5,251 5,393 4,505

3,233 4,742 4,894 4,844 4,990 5,291 4,506

28 29 30 31 - - -

6,887 10,189 10,273 10,266 - - -

3,543 5,207 5,229 5,280 - - -

3,344 4,982 5,044 4,986 - - -

MADW 7,036 9,771 9,972 9,970 10,180 10,680 8,786

STDEV 400 306 264 210 319 191 581

DAYFAC 1.35 0.97 0.95 0.95 0.93 0.89 1.08

August 2011
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